Starters
Cornish Pork Chipolatas

hot honey & mustard glaze, crispy ham

The Rifle’s Chicken Liver,

Port & Sherry Pate

apple & ale chutney, ciabatta toast [GFO]
Potted Cornish Smoked
Mackerel & Dill Pate

beetroot & apple relish, toasted brioche [GFO]

Red Onion & Davidstow Tart
apple & ale chutney, tossed winter salad [V]

Cream of Leek & Potato Soup
warmed ciabatta, trufled Parmesan oil [GFO][V]

Mains
Roasted Pork Belly

cavolo nero, tender stem broccoli,

cider & apple jus, chips [GF]

Chicken Tikka Masala

traditional braised pilau rice, mango, mint & lime
chutney, poppadom [GF]

Tribute Braised Beef Feather

braised red cabbage, butter crushed new potatoes,
tribute ale, mushroom & onion sauce [GF]

Braised Beef, Red Wine &
Tomato Fettuccini
garlic ciabatta

Grilled Red Mullet Fillet

clam, chorizo, samphire & tomato butter,
butter roasted new potatoes

Vegan & Vegetarian

Spiced Sweet Potato & Roasted
Vegetable Burger

tomato chilli chutney, salad, beer
sourdough roll, chips [VE][GFO]

Vegetable Tikka Masala

traditional braised pilau rice, mango, mint & lime
chutney, poppadom [GF][VE]

Spinach, Samphire & Creamy

Garlic Pesto Fettuccini

goats cheese & garlic gratin, garlic ciabatta [V]

The

Rifle

Volunteer

11.00

11.00

12.00

9.00

10.00

20.00

22.00

23.00

20.00

25.00

17.50

19.00

18.00

Nibbles

Rosemary Ciabatta
green olive & rapeseed tapenade [VE]

Oregano & Orange Oil Nocellara Olives
[VE]

Homemade Garlic Butter Tear &

Share with Aioli[v)
ADD CHEESE 2.00

Sweet Potato & Onion Bhaji Bites
coconut, lime & mango chutney [VE][GF]

Salt & Pepper Squid
buttermilk marinated with garlic & dill oil aioli [GF]

Pub Classics

Sourdough Battered Fish & Chips

chips, garden or crushed peas, tartare sauce [GFO]
REPLACE PEAS WITH SALAD 1.00

Wholetail Scampi
chips, garden or crushed peas, tartare sauce
REPLACE PEAS WITH SALAD 1.00

The Rifle Glazed Ham, Egg & Chips
two fried eggs, crushed peas, chips [GF]

The Rifle Beef Burger

thick cut bacon, monterey jack cheese, salad, onion,
tomato chutney, beer sourdough roll, coleslaw,
chips [GFO]

Cajun Chicken Burger
monterey jack cheese, salad, onion, garlic aioli,
beer sourdough roll, coleslaw, chips [GFO]

Sides

Roasted Root Vegetables [VEO] [GF]
Smoked Salt Buttered Greens [VE] [GF]

Parmesan & Truffle Chips
smoked paprika garlic & citrus dip [GF]

Buttered New Potatoes [V][GF]

Triple Cooked Chips [GF]
ADD CHEESE 1.50

Onion Rings [VE]

5.50

5.00

7.00

8.00

10.00

20.00

18.50

18.00

19.00

18.50

4.50
4.50
6.00

4.50
4.50

6.00



The

Rifle

Volunteer

Welcome to The Rifle Volunteer

The Rifle Volunteer has been at the heart of the community for the past 200 years.

We are proud to continue to provide great quality food and drinks using local producers and a comfortable
and relaxing environment for all. We’re a family friendly pub and well behaved dogs are welcome.
Please ask if there is anything we can do to help with your visit today.

Small Appetite Menu

The Rifle Glazed Ham, Egg & Chips 13.00
fried egg, crushed peas, chips [GF]
Sourdough Battered Fish & Chips 15.00

chips, garden or crushed peas, tartare sauce [GFO]
REPLACE PEAS WITH SALAD 1.00

Wholetail Scampi 14.50
chips, garden or crushed peas, tartare sauce
REPLACE PEAS WITH SALAD 1.00

Spinach, Samphire & Creamy 13.50
Garlic Pesto Fettuccini
goats cheese & garlic gratin, garlic ciabatta [V]

Chicken Tikka Masala 15.00

traditional braised pilau rice, mango, mint & lime
chutney, poppadom [GF]

Vegetable Tikka Masala 14.00

traditional braised pilau rice, mango, mint & lime
chutney, poppadom [GF][VE]

Allergen Information
Please advise us if you have any allergies or dietary requirements.
Every effort is made to minimize the risk of cross contamination in our
kitchen, however we cannot guarantee that any of our products are
safe to consume if you have an allergy.

Please speak to a member of staff for more information.
[VE] Vegan [VEO] Vegan Option ~ [GF] Gluten Free

[V] Vegetarian [NUTS] Contains Nuts [GFO] GF Option

Childrens Menu uosoyeas

Ham, Egg & Chips 10.00
local ham with a fried egg & chips [GF]

Chicken Goujons 10.00
served with chips & peas or baked beans[GFO]

Kids Burger 10.00
served with chips & peas or baked beans[GFO]
Sausages & Chips 10.00

served with peas or baked beans

Homemade Tomato Fettuccini 10.00
served with Parmesan & garlic bread

ay, .
S5 riflevolunteer.com
w

Our Suppliers

We are proud to use the best local producers and

suppliers including;

Meat from Howells of Tavistock
Fish from S&]J Fisheries, Plymouth &
Kingfisher, Brixham

Fruit & Vegetables from Tamar Fresh & Westcountry
Dried good from J&R Foodservice & RD Johns
Ice Cream by Dunstaple Farm, Holsworthy




