

The
Rifle
 Volunteer

Starters

Cornish Pork Chipolatas hot honey & mustard glaze, crispy ham	11.00
The Rifle's Chicken Liver, Port & Sherry Pate apple & ale chutney, ciabatta toast [GFO]	11.00
Potted Cornish Smoked Mackerel & Dill Pate beetroot & apple relish, toasted brioche [GFO]	12.00
Red Onion & Davidstow Tart apple & ale chutney, tossed winter salad [V]	9.00
Cream of Leek & Potato Soup warmed ciabatta, truffled Parmesan oil [GFO] [V]	10.00

Nibbles

Rosemary Ciabatta green olive & rapeseed tapenade [VE]	5.50
Oregano & Orange Oil Nocellara Olives [VE]	5.00
Homemade Garlic Butter Tear & Share with Aioli [V] <i>ADD CHEESE 2.00</i>	7.00
Sweet Potato & Onion Bhaji Bites coconut, lime & mango chutney [VE] [GF]	8.00
Salt & Pepper Squid buttermilk marinated with garlic & dill oil aioli [GF]	10.00

Mains

Roasted Pork Belly cavolo nero, tender stem broccoli, cider & apple jus, chips [GF]	20.00
Chicken Tikka Masala traditional braised pilau rice, mango, mint & lime chutney, poppadom [GF]	22.00
Tribute Braised Beef Feather braised red cabbage, butter crushed new potatoes, tribute ale, mushroom & onion sauce [GF]	23.00
Braised Beef, Red Wine & Tomato Fettuccini garlic ciabatta	20.00
Grilled Red Mullet Fillet clam, chorizo, samphire & tomato butter, butter roasted new potatoes	25.00

Pub Classics

Sourdough Battered Fish & Chips chips, garden or crushed peas, tartare sauce [GFO] <i>REPLACE PEAS WITH SALAD 1.00</i>	20.00
Wholetail Scampi chips, garden or crushed peas, tartare sauce <i>REPLACE PEAS WITH SALAD 1.00</i>	18.50
The Rifle Glazed Ham, Egg & Chips two fried eggs, crushed peas, chips [GF]	18.00
The Rifle Beef Burger thick cut bacon, monterey jack cheese, salad, onion, tomato chutney, beer sourdough roll, coleslaw, chips [GFO]	19.00
Cajun Chicken Burger monterey jack cheese, salad, onion, garlic aioli, beer sourdough roll, coleslaw, chips [GFO]	18.50

Vegan & Vegetarian

Spiced Sweet Potato & Roasted Vegetable Burger tomato chilli chutney, salad, beer sourdough roll, chips [VE] [GFO]	17.50
Vegetable Tikka Masala traditional braised pilau rice, mango, mint & lime chutney, poppadom [GF] [VE]	19.00
Spinach, Samphire & Creamy Garlic Pesto Fettuccini goats cheese & garlic gratin, garlic ciabatta [V]	18.00

Sides

Roasted Root Vegetables [VEO] [GF]	4.50
Smoked Salt Buttered Greens [VE] [GF]	4.50
Parmesan & Truffle Chips smoked paprika garlic & citrus dip [GF]	6.00
Buttered New Potatoes [V] [GF]	4.50
Triple Cooked Chips [GF] <i>ADD CHEESE 1.50</i>	4.50
Onion Rings [VE]	6.00

Welcome to The Rifle Volunteer

The Rifle Volunteer has been at the heart of the community for the past 200 years.

We are proud to continue to provide great quality food and drinks using local producers and a comfortable and relaxing environment for all. We're a family friendly pub and well behaved dogs are welcome. Please ask if there is anything we can do to help with your visit today.

Small Appetite Menu

The Rifle Glazed Ham, Egg & Chips fried egg, crushed peas, chips [GF]	13.00
Sourdough Battered Fish & Chips chips, garden or crushed peas, tartare sauce [GFO] <i>REPLACE PEAS WITH SALAD 1.00</i>	15.00
Wholetail Scampi chips, garden or crushed peas, tartare sauce <i>REPLACE PEAS WITH SALAD 1.00</i>	14.50
Spinach, Samphire & Creamy Garlic Pesto Fettuccini goats cheese & garlic gratin, garlic ciabatta [V]	13.50
Chicken Tikka Masala traditional braised pilau rice, mango, mint & lime chutney, poppadom [GF]	15.00
Vegetable Tikka Masala traditional braised pilau rice, mango, mint & lime chutney, poppadom [GF] [VE]	14.00

Allergen Information

Please advise us if you have any allergies or dietary requirements. Every effort is made to minimize the risk of cross contamination in our kitchen, however we cannot guarantee that any of our products are safe to consume if you have an allergy.

Please speak to a member of staff for more information.

[VE] Vegan [VEO] Vegan Option [GF] Gluten Free
[V] Vegetarian [NUTS] Contains Nuts [GFO] GF Option

Childrens Menu up to 10 years

Ham, Egg & Chips local ham with a fried egg & chips [GF]	10.00
Chicken Goujons served with chips & peas or baked beans [GFO]	10.00
Kids Burger served with chips & peas or baked beans [GFO]	10.00
Sausages & Chips served with peas or baked beans	10.00
Homemade Tomato Fettuccini served with Parmesan & garlic bread	10.00



riflevolunteer.com



@riflevolunteer



@rifle_volunteer

Our Suppliers

We are proud to use the best local producers and suppliers including;

Meat from Howells of Tavistock

Fish from S&J Fisheries, Plymouth & Kingfisher, Brixham

Fruit & Vegetables from Tamar Fresh & Westcountry

Dried good from J&R Foodservice & RD Johns

Ice Cream by Dunstable Farm, Holsworthy